CPZ CONSULTATION RESULTS COMPARISON

APPENDIX F

2017 2019

Overall response 428 14.6% 616 21%
No. of properties consulted 2928 2930

YES NO YES NO
Do you feel you have a parking . 0 0 o
problem? 181 | 42.4% | 215 | 50.4% 372 | 60.4% | 208 33.8%
Do you support a CPZ in your road? 166 39.0% 233 54.7% 345 56.0% 252 40.9%
Would you support or oppose a CPZ
in your road if neighbouring roads 194 45.4% 204 47.8% 373 60.6% 221 35.9%
were included?
- Increased response rate (6.4%)
- 10% increase in perceived parking problem
- Shift from majority NO responses to majority 'YES' responses

2017 2019

Overall response 141 14.5% 141 14.4%
No. of properties consulted 975 980

YES NO YES NO
Do you feel you have a parking . 0 . 0
problem? 47 33.3% 84 59.6% 36 25.5% 100 | 70.9%
Do you support a CPZ in your road? 36 25.5% 95 67.4% 40 28.4% 97 68.8%
Would you support or oppose a CPZ
in your road if neighbouring roads 50 35.5% 81 57.4% 44 31.2% 20 63.8%
were included?

- virtually static response rate
- continued majority NO responses
- increase in % figure of NO responses
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